GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
CIVIL AVIATION
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4336
ANSWERED ON:22.04.2010

FACILITIES AT THE AIRPORTS
Siddeswara Shri Gowdar Mallikarjunappa

Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION be pleased to state:

(a) whether several new facilities have been provided at some of the metro airports last year;
(b) if so, whether these facilities were dedicated to the public within the prescribed schedule of time;
(c) the amount spent on the publicity and accommodation for the VIPs who participated in these programmes; and

(d) the ratio of this expenditure as compared to the expenses incurred on the renovation of services in the aviation sector?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) OF THE MINISTRY OF CIVIL AVIATION ( SHRIPRAFUL PATEL )
(a) Yes, Madam.

(b) Yes, Madam.

(c) No public money was spent on the publicity and accomodation for the VIPs.

(d) Does not arise.
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